

( 1 )

**ORDER BELOW EXH.13 IN**  
**MSIC. CIVIL APPEAL NO.255/2024**

01. While perusing the proceeding, it reveals that on 17.02.2024 by passing order below Exh.5 both parties were directed to maintain status quo about suit property till next date. Today present application is filed for extension of status quo. Considering the grounds mentioned in it, status quo is extended till next date.

Sd/-

**VITA**  
**Date : 02-03-2024**

**( D.Y.GAUD ),**  
**District Judge – 1, Vita.**

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that, the contents of this PDF File Order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of Stenographer	S.V.Agnihotri, Stenographer Grade - I
Name of Court	District Judge-1 & Addl Sessions Judge,Vita.
Date of Order	02.03.2024
Judgment / order signed by the Presiding Officer	02.03.2024
Order uploaded on	02.03.2024